
  

 

11435/18     
 JUR. 7  EN 
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 26 July 2018 
 
 
 
11435/18 
 
 
 
 
JUR 386 
PESC 7 
RELEX 676 
COASI 208 
FIN 599 
COARM 223 
OC 13 

 

 

  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Regulation (EU) No 401/2013 of 2 May 2013 concerning restrictive 

measures in respect of Myanmar/Burma and repealing Regulation (EC) No 
194/2008 
(Official Journal of the European Union L 121 of 3 May 2013) 

  

LANGUAGE concerned: PT 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: secretariat.jl-rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL Rectificatifs, Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 

032165/EU XXVI. GP
Eingelangt am 26/07/18

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32165&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11435/18;Nr:11435;Year:18&comp=11435%7C2018%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32165&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11435/18;Nr:11435;Year:18&comp=11435%7C2018%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32165&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20386;Code:JUR;Nr:386&comp=JUR%7C386%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32165&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:PESC%207;Code:PESC;Nr:7&comp=PESC%7C7%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32165&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:RELEX%20676;Code:RELEX;Nr:676&comp=RELEX%7C676%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32165&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COASI%20208;Code:COASI;Nr:208&comp=COASI%7C208%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32165&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:FIN%20599;Code:FIN;Nr:599&comp=FIN%7C599%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32165&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COARM%20223;Code:COARM;Nr:223&comp=COARM%7C223%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32165&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:OC%2013;Code:OC;Nr:13&comp=OC%7C13%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32165&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:401/2013;Nr:401;Year:2013&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32165&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:194/2008;Nr:194;Year:2008&comp=


 

 

11435/18     1
ANEXO JUR. 7  PT 
 

ANEXO 

RETIFICAÇÃO 

do Regulamento (UE) n.º 401/2013 do Conselho, de 2 de maio de 2013, que reforça as medidas 

restritivas aplicáveis ao Mianmar/Birmânia e revoga o Regulamento (CE) n.º 194/2008 

(Jornal Oficial da União Europeia L 121 de 3 de maio de 2013) 

Na página de capa, título do regulamento: 

Na página 1, título do regulamento: 

onde se lê: 

"que reforça as medidas restritivas aplicáveis ao Mianmar/Birmânia e revoga o Regulamento (CE) 

n.º 194/2008", 

leia-se: 

"relativo às medidas restritivas aplicáveis ao Mianmar/Birmânia e que revoga o Regulamento (CE) 

n.º 194/2008". 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32165&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11435/18;Nr:11435;Year:18&comp=11435%7C2018%7C



